

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30636/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in WP No.  
13538/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMM.& DIRECTOR OF AGR.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SUDHKAR RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.  
  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted  
to comply with the Office Report.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master