

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30636/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in WP No.13538/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMM.& DIRECTOR OF AGR.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SUDHKAR RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 154 days in furnishing fresh address of the respondents is condoned.

Registry is to take step to issue fresh show cause notice.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master