

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30636/2009

COMM.& DIRECTOR OF AGR.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SUDHKAR RAO & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents are represented through the learned Advocates.
They are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.
Complete set of the paper book has been received by the learned
counsels.

List again on 23.4.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR